
��T .·E VI LA ·E OF 

ELLINGTO \J 

PROJECT: Wellfield Rehabilitation Phase 2 

OWNER: Village of Wellington 

CONTRACTOR: 

Florida Design Drilling Corp 

7733 Hopper Road 

West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
(561) 371-9985 

Change Order 

No.: 007 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: November 13,2019 

OWNER'S PROJECT NO.: Well 24 

Phase II Wellfield Rehabilitation 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Description: Remove existing 20" diameter steel well casing which is set at 61' and replace with 24" diameter steel casing set to 
approximately 73 '. Fabricate 24"x20" reducer for existing wellhead. Reinstall existing 12" screen and riser. 

Purpose: Reconstruct and Overdrill Well24 

Attachments: Florida Design Drilling Cost Proposal Dated November 13,2019 Attached 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE 

Original Contract Price 

$450,000.00 

Previous Change Order (None) 

$296,814.05 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$746,814.05 

Net increa�e/deerease of this Change Order 

$94,250.00 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$841 ,064.05 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 

Original Contract Time 

414 

days or date 

Net change from previous Change Orders 

ill 
days 

Contract Time prior to this Change Order 

577 

days or date 

Net increase/deerease of this Change Order 

73 

days 

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders 

650 

days or date 

APPROVED: APPROVED: APPROVED: 

by __________________ __ 

Assistant Village Manager 

by�B.,.,- by_ 

�:c:JJ Contractor 



November 13,2019 

To: Shannon LaRocque, P.E. 

Utility Director 
Village of Wellington 

12300 Forest Hill Blvd 

Wellington, FL 33414 

Project: Village of Wellington 

Subject: Well 24 Overdrill Reconstruct Cost Proposal 

We are pleased to offer this estimate to furnish all labor, equipment, and materials to perform removal of the existing 
20" diameter steel well casing which is set at 61' and replace with 24" diameter steel casing set to approximately 73'. 
The new 24" diameter steel casing will be cemented in place. The existing 12" diameter screen/ riser will be removed 
and reinstalled during this process along with the other well rehabilitation services identified on the attached cost 
proposal sheets. We will install a 24"'x20" steel concentric reducer at surface in order to allow for the existing 
wellhead to be remain in place after reconstruction and testing is completed. 

Sincerely, 

Mike Black 
Vice President 
Florida Drilling 
561.371.9985 

mike@fldrilling.com 

7733 Hooper Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
www.FLDrilli11g.com 

Phone: 561-844-2966 Fax: 561-844-2967 
State of Florida Water Well Contractor #11148 

State of Florida Certified General Contractor CGC1522104 



ITI:M r 

I 

3 

s 

s 

9 

10 

i 
II 

14 

JS 

22 

22A 

25 

26 

n 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

'3 

3� 

'-1 
43 
"" 

OESCRIPTION 

T�tf' Control 

Specific C..J):tcll\'Tto$( befoteor lft�rr�ab.htauor 

S1cp 0r�WJdow�-. 1� 

R(:move •r.d RO!r l3ll F�cl r•a ':O ori.al,.,:l con<!rtlo" 

Remove Surllcu•l \\•dlh()JIQ� eoJvMn 1>10-e. a.1d ��� pump."., t.h 
moro·•�,d accenorieJ 

Reinst:dl Su-rlitlflll Vlelllt..(ladcoh.i�rr1 P•Pc:, t�S�d ,.,.-ell Pllfll1l \...tfh 
rnoto·a...,d :tcce---AOries 

lGO O�ee CG�c>r Video wi\h \r i �· ic•t c CV!>'Jo incl�.o..rl "i 
contr�ttor puMp 

Chern c:.l TreatrT'<:nt •thlorlft.e 

A<tdt.,.Wel· !,COO ;ol. !SOX f'Cl 

PfrtS. :,upplies 1:>y Contr�tlor w··thout Contru;tor-. M;ttt;\oiO 
lRcpl.t<o>•dl Pad) 

Contr;»ctor'snttr'icupon �'1$ ur•dtr bid i�C!f'"'l 22 

M.Jd W(tl, AM...Q'I't:! bl�.lnntf'Cll�r�Scrct:l'\, f>.i:;cr $ Gr'INCI P;tCk 

r"rr.:;."' l1"'C..arrc:ter!l;.GtSSWel ��,...30 to lOOSiot 

f.urnilh l4: .. CN�mt�erCertal-ckA.•�er 

lttatall wd I Strt'tfJ & Rise:• 

>\tml1h � lnon!l c;,......,l Pock 

Wrll Ct'it"JopmMt Pvr'"tQ • 2.000 to !1,00!>�-n 

Well O.....,!opm""t & R<d .. l<: opnen' · !ol rl 11600 • 750 CFM 

Olapco.sal ofOt>vdO,,...f'nt VJatc" 

Oltpou.lof 0e"\'lrlo-:srrc:t1l Sol1 ds 

Furl"'l�h & lnuo� I t• P\•CSc�lllna Wdl ·60' :oao· 
Ol$1nfe:t \Veil ·Hat lh D�L Ct.::oar�t'Ce 

o,·iCf f'lt:"J th Oe;t!. CfC\1�,.�.,. 

Conter·�t:f'IC'\' 

EXHIBIT A 
WELLINGTON SAS WEll REHABILITATION- PROPOSED SERVICES 

Q.UAHTITY 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

tl< 

I 

�-

I 

"" 

oO 

I 

"' 

t�tJ 

IIIII 

I 

I 

I 

I 

1•1 

• 

weu Z4 overdtill Re<:onstruct 

UNIT 

c.. 

lA. 

E>. 

E>. 

e... 

Ea. 

[1. 

F. a. 

u. 

lllM� 

Ea. 

[>, 

[l. 

f.t. 

c.. 

CF 

!-1our 

Hour 

c.. 

(;>, 

Eo. 

Eo. 

Eo. 

[>, 

UllnPRICf 

�:.ooo.oo 

$$00.00 

�1.000 00 

$500.00 

$1,500.00 

$1,500.00 

$1.$00.00 

$1,500.00 

S2S.OOO.OO 

SO IS 

s•o.ooo.oo 

StsO.oO 

SlSO.OO 
ss.ooo.oo 

S<S.oo 
$lSO.OO 

$lSO.OO 
$,,soo.oo 
$2,500.00 

52,500.00 
$2,000.00 

$150.00 
$�.00 

'focal 

NOTICE IOPROCEEO 
EXt- Bl r �' 

oo • ol4 

rtgina Items 

AetUII Units 11\ft,ll 

VAlUE IoDato 

51,00000 0 

$1,000.00 I 

$1,000.00 

0 
$500.00 0.5 

$2,SCO.OO 
I 

$2.SCO.OO 
0 

ss.oco..oo 
2 

$1.50000 0 

531,000..00 0 

0 

$75000 0 

$40.000.00 I 
SlS.COO.OO so 

$9,000.00 75 

$5,000.00 l 

$2,875.00 202.5 

$3/,500.00 202 

$25,000.00 98 
$2..50000 1 

$2.500.00 l 
52.500.00 0 

$2.000.00 0 
Sl.SOO.OO 0 

$0.00 0 
$10l,li.�CO 

ActUI>I Compl•t<...S CONTRACT TIME 

to Date (DAYS) 
so.oo l 

ssoo.ao l 

I 

so .co 7 

$250.00 

$2..!>00.00 2 

$0 .. 00 2 

$!>.000.CO 2 

$0.00 2 

$0.00 1.0 

$0.00 

$0.00 

s .. o ooo.oo ll 

Sll.StllJ.OO JO 

$>11.2Sll.OO 14 

$S,OOO.OO 7 

$S,062.50 7 

sso_soo.oo l� 

S2A,SOO.OO 71 

$2,500.00 

$2.500.00 

so.oo 
so.oo 2 
so.oo 20 
$0.:00 

$1�,06�.$..1 :6:1 



3 

ll 

ll 

22A 

25 

�11 

29 

JO 

31 

We112A Olterdrill/ Reconstruct Additional Items 

spcc,f,c-Oa�•:•(rr:;tbdorrot lit'tt!r lth.lblnt._do� I' !'.I s�� $ Sac;.OO 

l60Dev.,. Co!orV d.eo"'''� :•1�11��·� Plltl'• •nciJdl�! 
,. u. su:o,o� 

conuOKfor �"""" 5 i.:.ac.oo 

P4ruSu l)ptlc:.s'by(ortr.u:t:)1'Witttou.t Co,tr�c;�f"S Pt.'.trk..1p (2_ .,_ • 
I lu·"p ss.ooo 

,.'!on& a• d N' • 2a·· oc .,.,., tnc ·�clc�er) s $.CCO:>O 

Cancr:.acto�rnanup or :•n::und(t bidkt...rrt2l "'""' to. s�.1s $ ':�.0,:00 

MJd 'Nell, � &:o>�. Inner Carl nelSo• ... n , �fs.r ill Gtivd P�� •r,l tL �IO,OOO.c<J 
s Jl..COO.Ol 

ln.\(.Jilli'MI ':cr"!!C", & SU\n" I u.. $5,000,00 s �ccooo 
F.u · n� Vt &.lntst•l1(jr�y,.l P•c_it. 2:0.1�:.. C1 StS,oc s Uf:lS' 

Wdl Oe;,,.lopmr:n: Pum�·:t.OC</1<>3,000 kPnl 1.0 .tlour· S2SO.OO s 11;5&011 

Wdll)c,otiOprr.<!OI & �opi"�•I•,Aot!;'i U'Q • 7$!) CPyt 1(!0 HQur s;so.oo s 1!o,.tO) DO . 
Pl'(ll;»&t"' .\:�.!ho�l \.\'<.n �UJ)l2.50 

HdO:tr'I'-.�(S,�"IInr...illnd PrQXJltdTCC..JW-0'\_ 

--� ··-�-�-�-�""'"""'"���-111>!��-�",.,.,.w.,'l•_ 

�OTIC� TC PROCECO 
EX�IIGITA 
Ptlno ·I af 4 

J s $ !oOO.OO J 

s � l,SOOXO 2 

! s � S.{)OO 00 

.YJO:l s � 750.00 

o.a s $ 32,:10#00 ll 

l s - $ $.00�.00 I 

�s $ s S;ll&2.!0 I 

1!0 s s l7�a.co t• 

100 $ s �s.oo:oo ll 

S.1a�:' s;, 'tl 

S:�J!?S.OO l)f 
-- --· 

s�.2s� 


